

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 486 of 2020

Md. Shahid Khan

..... ***Petitioner***

- Versus -

The Union of India; & Ors.

.... ***Respondents***

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR

05.10.2020

Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG states that he is appearing on behalf of all the respondents. Hence, service of notice to all respondents is complete.

Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG seeks some time for taking instruction and to file response.

At the request, list the matter on 15.12.2020.

At the request, delete the name of Mr. W Darakishwor, Sr. PCCG from the cause list and print the name of Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG in the cause list as counsel for the Union respondents.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep