

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 486 of 2020

MD. Shahid Khan

....*Petitioner*

- Versus -

The Union of India & 2 Ors.

...*Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

15.12.2020

Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

At the request of Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG appearing for the respondents, list the matter on 22.01.2021.

CHIEF JUSTICE

bipin