

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)

WP(C) No. 486 of 2020

Md. Shahid Khan

... Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 331 of 2021

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

09-02-2022

List these cases before another bench on 24-02-2022.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. S. Suresh,
learned counsel from the cause list.

JUDGE

Devananda