

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)/486 /2020

MD SHAHID KHAN

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

17.08.2022

Heard Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Salam Samarjeet, learned Sr.PCCG for the Respondent.

[2] Since pleadings are completed, both the counsels have fixed the date for hearing of this case on 29.08.2022 finally.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 29.08.2022 for final hearing.

JUDGE

- *Larson*