

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 486 of 2020

MD Shahid Khan

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 2 Ors.

.....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN

30.03.2023

Due to paucity of time, post the matter on 12.04.2023.

Sushil

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE