

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 486 of 2020

MD Shahid Khan

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and 2 Others

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

25.04.2024

Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG, appears on behalf of the Union of India.

At the request of Mr. S.M. Fariz, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the petitioner, which is not opposed by the counsel appearing on the other side, the hearing of the writ petition is adjourned.

List on 23.05.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet