

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 486 of 2020

Md. Shahid Khan

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 2 Ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

23.05.2024

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties,
list this case on 27.06.2024.

JUDGE

Bipin