

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 486 of 2020

Md. Shahid Khan

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI

ORDER

09.08.2024

At joint request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 13.09.2024.

JUDGE

Sandeep