

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 486 of 2020

Md. Shahid Khan

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India; & 2 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

03.03.2025

Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned CGSC appearing for the respondents submitted that one of my relative is appearing on behalf of the respondent and as such a payer has been made for taking up this matter before another Bench.

In view of the submission made above, Registry is directed to list this matter before another Bench on 03.04.2025 after obtaining the approval of the Hon'ble Chief Justice on administrative side.

JUDGE

Sapana