

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC[W.P.(C)] No. 574 of 2025
With W.P.(C) No. 486 of 2020**

Md. Sahid Khan

... Applicant

- Versus -

Union of India & 2 Others

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

19.09.2025

Present Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel along with Mr. SM Fariz, learned counsel on behalf of the applicant/petitioner and Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned C.G.S.C. for the respondents.

Heard Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner in part.

List these cases on 8th October, 2025.

JUDGE

- Larson