

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 574 of 2025**

Md. Shahid Khan.

***...Applicant***

**- Versus -**

Union of India & 2 Ors.

***...Respondents***

**With  
WP(C) No. 486 of 2020**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**01-06-2026**

Mr. Satish Kh., learned counsel for the respondents, prays for two weeks' time as the arguing counsel is out of station.

Ms. Ksh. Ganga, learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner appearing through video conferencing, has no objection.

List these cases on 22-06-2026.

**JUDGE**

*Victoria*