

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (WP(C)) No.574 of 2025 with
WP(C) No.486 of 2020

Md.Shahid Khan

... Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 2 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
24.8.2026

Due to paucity of time this case cannot be taken up
today. List on 31.8.2026.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Priyojit